COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFEF’S OFFICE

SHERIFI’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET
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No. 43 Jels ED NO.___ {f 33 dC0 D
DATE/TIME OF SALE:. (Y ine. < 2900

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) § 2 S8 60 */ A ]‘U
POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID 5 S00.00

TRANSFER TAX — 2% OF FAIR MKT ~ § ~

MISC. COSTS s IS0O

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASHE $ 356"/,__‘_ 7Y
PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED: )

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S): qun;— for Phelan Halliaan

4 A AL
= Oy

TOTAL DUL s 3SSLTY
LESS DEPOSIT: § )35 e
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS § 2 3‘—’3/;7?




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

[ Plaintiff
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL

ASSOCIATION

L

Attorney for the Plaintiff:

Location of the real estate:

PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHIMIEG LLP
ONE PENN CENTER AT SUBURAN STATION

SUITE 1400 1617 JFK BLVD

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103-1814

Sheriff Costs

Advertising Sale {Newspaper)
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies
Crying Sale

Docketing

Levy

Mailing Costs

Posting Handbill

Press Enterprise Inc.
Prothonotary, Acknowledge Deed
Sheriff Automation Fund

Sheriffs Deed

Solicitor Services

Transfer Tax Form

Web Posting

Service

Service Mileage
Distribution Form

Copies

Notary Fee
Tax Claim Search
Surcharge

Distribution Costs

Recording Fees

V8.

Defendant _|
MARK R WOODRUFF

_

Sheriff's Sale Date: Wednesday, June 5, 2013
Writ of Execution No. : 2012CV422
Advance Sheriff Costs: $1.350.00

28 COMMUNITY POND DRIVE, CATAWISSA, PA 17820

$15.00
$17.50
$10.00
$15.00
$15.00
$54.00
$15.00
$1,863.78
$10.00
$50.00
$35.00
$75.00
$25.00
$100.00
$225.00
$14.00
$25.00
$7.50
$10.00
$5.00
$160.00

Total Sheriff Costs $2,746.78

$55.00
Total Distribution Costs $55.00

Grand Total: $2,801.78

Sheriff's poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs’ costs after the sale.

Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, 17815, (570) 389-5622, {570)-388-5625 (fax)



1617 JFK Boulevard, Suitc 1400
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103

215-563-7000
Fax #: 215-568-7616
Kinyon.Lanier@phelanhallinan.com

KINYON [LANIER
Legal Assistant,

July 18,2013

Office of the Sheriff
COLUMBIA County Courthouse
PO Box 380

W. Main Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: MARK R. WOODRUFF

28 COMMUNITY POND DRIVE, CATAWISSA, PA 17820

2012-CV-422-MF
Dear Sir or Madam;
Please assign the bid on the above captioned property, which was knocked down to the law firm of Phelan
Hallinan, LI.P as “attorney-on-ithe-writ,” 1o FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION, PO
Box 650043, Dallas, TX 75265.

Enclosed arc two (2) transfer tax affidavits reflecting the assignment, and a stamped sel{-addressed envelope
for your convenience.

Thank you injadvance tor your cooperation in this matter,

K

Dn behalf ol Phelan Hallinan, LLP

cc: JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION PIT# 775354



REV-183 EX(tM-14) | KLECORDER'S USE ONLY

REALTY TRANSFER TAX | St ad

Bo K Nu her
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA STATEMENT OF VALUE o

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE Page Number
BUREAU OF INIIVIDUAL TAXES
DEPT. 280603
HARRISBURG, PA 17128-0603

See Reverse for Instructions | Daic Recorded

Complete gach section and file in duplicate with Recorders of Deeds when (1) the full value/consideration is not set forth in the deed, {2) when the deed iz withoup consideration, or Ty
rift, or (3} a tax exemptions is claimed. A staternent of vatue is not required it the transfer is wholly exempt from tax based an: (1Y family relationship or (29 public wility casement. 1T
mare space is needed, attach additianal sheet(s).

Al CORRESPONDENT — Allinquires may be directed to the following person:

Name Telephone Number

Phelan Hallinan, LLP Area Code 215-563-7000 o

Street Address City . Suate Zip Code

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400 Philadeiphia PA 1H03

One Penn Center Plaza

B. TRANSFER DATA C. Date of Acceptance of Document

Grantor(s¥Lessor{s) Grantee(s ) Lessee(s)

Timonthy Chamberlain FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSCGCIATION

Street Address Street Address

PO Box 380, W, Main Street P Box 650043

City State Zip Code City State Zip Code
Bloomsburg PA 17815 Dallas X 75265

D REAL ESTATE LOCATION

Street Address City_ Township, Borough

28 COMMUNITY POND DRIVE, CATAWISSA, PA ROARING CREEK TOWNSHIP

17820
County Scheol District Tax Parcel Numbet
COLUMBIA CATAWISSA 3-12-0011-34,000

E. VALUATION DATA — WAS TRANSACTION PART OF AN ASSIGNMENT OR RELOCATION? My K N
1. Actual Cash Consideration 2. Other Consideration 3. Total Consideration
_$25.000.00 {winning bid) + -0- = $25.000.00

4, County Assessed Value 5, Commnon Lewvel Ratic Faclor 6. Fair Market Value
$20.079.00 x 3.55 - §71,280.45
| I8 EXEMPTION DATA

la. Amount of Exemption Claimed 1b. Percentage of Cirantor’s Interest in Real Estate | 1b. Percentage of (irantor’s Interest in Real Estate

100% 110% we 00

Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed.
Will or intestate suceession

{Name of Decedent) Estaic Fite Number
Transter to a Trust. {Attach complete copy of trust agreement identifying all beneliciaries.)
Transfer from & trust Date of transfer into the trust

If trust was amended attach a copy of original and amended trust.

Transfer between principal and agent/straw parly. {Allach complete copy of agency/straw party agreement,}

Transfer to the Commonweaith. the United States and Instrumentalities by gill, dedication, condemnation or in tiey of condemnalion.

(If condemnation or in liee of condemnation, atlach copy of resolution )

Transfer frem montgagor to a holder of a mortpage h defanlt,

{Attach copy of mortpage and notefassignment)

Corrective confirmaory deed. (Aulach complete copy of the pior deed heing comected or confirmed)

Stawtory corporate consoldation, merge, or division (Attach copy of articles)

*(ther (Please explain ¢xemption claimed, if other than listed above.

This ransier is an exempl transaction based on P8 Sect. 91¢b) 1}v) and 12 1).5.C. Sect. 1.?23a.(c)(2)_ This is a Government Instrumentality.

XOU O OO OO O

Under Penalties of law, I decla)g’that [ have examined this Statement, including accompanying infermation, and to the best of my
knoewledge and belief,ft is , COr n plete.
unsi];d'(l’arp i

Bignature of Correspy

KINYON LA R

Date

S~ ) /ﬁ//}
7 /s

D rut;?u reUPERLY OR ATTACH APPLICABLE DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT IN THE RECORDLER’S
EED.

FAILURE TO cc?Ab TE

REFUSAL 1'O RECORD THRE
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Sheriff of Columbia County

DATE 9/30/2013

LCK# 0013519351

YENDOR SCOLU

INVOICE # INVOICE DATE AMOUNT DISCOUNT VOUCHER # NET AMOUNT
775354 5/30/2013 220078 (0.0 001281376 2,201.78
KXL [775354] 28 COMMUNITY POND DRIVE (2012-CV-422-MF}

_'I'_'t'ﬁ'}"l'.-'\l, 2,201.78 0.00 2201.78
Shenf of Calumbia County DATE 9302013 CHECK # 001351931 YENIDOR  SCOLU
INVOICE # INVOICE DATE AMOUNT DISCOUNT VOUCHER # NET AMOUNT
775354 9/30/2013 2,201.78 0.00 001281376 2,201.78
KXL [775354] 28 COMMUNITY POND DRIVE (2012-CV-422-MF}
2,201.78 2,201.7%

0.00




SHERIFI'S SALE COST SHEET
VS, Wy o (} N \

NO_ Ll LD NO. M DATE/TIME OF SALE
. DOCKET/RETUJRN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF, § 535,00

LEVY (PER PARCEL

$IS‘}){}
- MAILING COSTS §_ S0

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  §1 7.5.[)
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPLR) $15.00

MILEAGE § 1Ym0

POSTING HANDBILL S15.00

CRYING/ADJOURN SALIL $16.00

SHERIFI’S DEED $35.00

TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00

DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00

COPIES 7 ] SO

. 77,

NOTARY TOTAL ***********i;%%.f*$** gL 3‘5 oD

WEB POSTING $150.00

PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. EB/ 563; ‘f’&i

SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00 _
TOTAL *Fskssddtdorsomsordorstknsr § 450, P

PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00

RECORDER OF DEEDS § 5¢.00

TOTAL ¥#%ksdorks kot hok ko knokkdsx ¢ nggm

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§
SCHOOL DIST., 20 % _
DELINQUENT 20§ 5.00

TOTAL EEEEEEESEEES FEEEEEEES 2 ‘B S{tm

MUNICIPAL. FEES DUE:

SEWER 20 8
WATER 20 8
TOYTAL %% ok dok ok dob ok dokokdorsor ¢ o 077
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) § [lo.06
MISC. $
$

TOTAL***************;****** ¢ - T

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID)




By Virtue of snﬁf Enx":'.:’s e
¥ Virtue of a Wi ecution {Mortgage Foreclosure
No. 20120422 ] .
Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County,
Pennsylvania and to me directed, i will expose the following
described property at publlc sale at the Columbia County
Courthousg in the Town of Bloomsburg, County of Columbia,
Commonwealth of Pennsl:ylvania on:
WEDNESDAY, JUNE 05, 2013
L AT 9:00 O’CLOCK A.M.
All parties in Interest and claimants are further notified that a
proposed scheduie of distribution will be on flle in the Sheriffs
Office no later than thirty (30) days after the date of the sale of
anﬁ‘ property sold hereunder, and distribution of the proceeds
' WIidbf?l made Ill‘l accordance with the schedule ten (10} days after
gilor thf:rge't:.n @58 exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office to law deposes and says that Press Enterprise is
ALL THAT CERTAIN lot or parce! of land situate in the Township of : 2 ace of business at 3185
Roaring Creek, County of Colurbia and State of Pennsylva?mia, PClpa] ofﬁcc- d“‘f pldt.e‘()f business ‘.u 318
bounded and described as follows, to wit: Columba and State of Pennsylvania. and was
BEGINNING at a goim in the Southerly line of Pennsylvania State . L : v in said
famNe Laé'ld?] Ng. 8, said point also being the Northeast corner of |1 has been published daily, continuously in said
ot No. 26, the Northwest comer of this lof and distance 580.37 feet N v 2013
on a course of North 87 degrees 31 minutes 35 seconds East from | ! the attached notice _May 15, 22, 29, 2013 - -
tal}g r;s;:;g_\west comer of Pennsylvania State Game Lands No. 58 | 1ap o designated agent of thc owner or publisher of
EH%NCIIQE'I_?LQQ Lhe Soutg%rly Iinetl of Ssaa'rd PennsyIIEvania State Game | was published; that neither the affiant nor Press
ands No rees 31 minutes 33 seconds East 733.58 feet to . . .
the Northwest copﬁgr of Lot No. 30; _ 1 said notice and advertisement and that all of the
THENCE along the Westerly line of said Lot No. 30 South 2 degrees rrpags o« ~ 3 1 | g -
28 minutes 25 seconds East 543.48 feet to a comer in the centerline | 1€: pld{.,e_._ and character of pUbhcatlon arc truc.
of a private access road designated as Roaring Creek Forest Road,
said point also being in the Northerly lina of Lot No. 33;

THENCE alonﬁ the center line of said Roaring Creek Road and m /)’

along the Northerly Line of Lot Nos. 33, 31 and 29, the following
courses and distances: South 77 degrees G0 minutes 00 seconds N
West 220,72 feet; South 82 degrees 50 minutes 40 seconds West e
397.62 feet; and South 76 degrees 14 minutes 00 seconds West
- 122.66 feet to the Southeast comer of Lot No. 26; THENCE leaving
said private access road and along the Easterly line of said Lot No.
28 North 2 degrees 28 minutes 25 seconds West 540.29 feet to the
Southeﬂr ling of Pennsylvania Game Lands, the place of
BEGINNING. CONTAINING 10.602 acres and being Lot No. 28 as
shown on draft of Orangeville Surveying Consultants dated April 14,
1978. This oonvegance is matle subjact to Easements, Restrictions,
Covenants and Conditions of record, including mattars shown on
recorded plats. - M\ — A
TOGETHER WITH unto the Grantee, his heirs, executors and 37\: ....day of ADSA 20,02
administrators and assigns, an easement of travel over all [~ rermore

roadways and ri?ht of ways of Roaring Creek Forest Preserve, Inc.,

as a means of ingress, egress and regress to and from the
premisas harsin conveEed and the public road.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING, however, unto Roaring Creek
Forest Preserve, Inc., its successors and assigns, an easément of ) .
travel over all roadways and right of ways included in the above {Notary Public)
described premises as a means of ingress, egress, and regress to
and from other land of Roaring Creek Forest Preserve, Inc. and the

ublic road. COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANLE g

NDER AND SUBJECT, however, to ali building restrictions and T Motaral Seal ) !
covenants established by Roaring Creek Forest Preserve, Inc., for l Dennis L. Ashenfelder, Notary Public E
its subdivision in Roaring Creek Township, Columbia County, ! Scott Twp., Columbia County H
Pennsyivania as set forth in statement thereof dated Novemnber 28, L_M’ME@M-J
1977 and recorded in Columbia County Miscellanecus Book 57 at id ETISTUANTA RGGOCTATION OF NOTARIES
Page 732 and Amendment o Building Restrictions dated October MEMBER, PE

28, 1878 and recorded in Columbia County Miscellaneous Book 61
at Page 188. BEING the same premises which Brad E. Feese,
single, by deed dated July 15, 2002 and about to be recorded
simultaneously herewith, granted and conveyed unto Mark R,
Woodruff. .

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES VESTED IN Mark R. Woodruff, single,

by Deed from Brad E. Feese, sin‘?le, dated 07/15/2002, recorded
i ant Mimbar 200200400 . —

pazpoyine ue Aq psubis ‘esimuaylo sanou Ua

. seimod | [ @O SHUAUG AUNGD BIGUINIOD BUL SSBIU.............evieiiuersersireeenreeeeenieeeeeaseaecarraennteeesreresnees
10} S TEGEAGUALSG { | 84 1M Y28ys spaasosd ayy ‘yiuieid sy o)
rewy ysam sad aogLg 1 H "safiewep 4o} ajqey| punoy s1 isppig ay) Yo,
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¥9 Z HOVIA TuHAw N || sebewep Aue ysuiebe peijdde aq |nm jng
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‘SULI9Y anoqe ay] Jad se eopd pigq ey Aed o) s:
a4} j "0Ol3d FWIL AITIWISIHd 4H.
HOd 378YT1IVAY 8V SAONNd S83TNN diF .

. T hereby certify that the advertising and

for publishing the forcgoing notice, and the
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COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TAX CLAIM EUREAU
PO BOX 380
HLOUOM3BURG PA 17815

REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION
Jes,
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TAX CERTIFICATION
2013 - REAL ESTATE

As of Date: "o/ <L72010% Cerohilsx ZM

%3

Owner:
Parcel #:30 -7 -1

N e T Zs Property Desc:
Discount: Face: Penalty:
Bill # Amount Due Date Amount Due Date Amount Due Date
A K R0 D4/305L003 6007 Le/3072002 SeL0F TEFLLAITLT
Discount Payment 05/10/2013 35.90
i [RVES IR AP WAL SO L SR S5183.84 062072013 SUDTONN O TESNYS20 L
Discount Payment 05/10/2013 3179.97
| g S2e. AT LA Zo/non 32 3
ol S o S0) B )
Discount Payment 05/10/2013 549.20
Total Paid Tc Date:

ERSY/LVE

[

THIS CERTIFICATION ONLY INCLUDES THE CURRENT YEAR COUNTY & MUNICIPAL REAL ESTATE TAXES.
PLEASE MAKE PAYMENT TO COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX OFFICE.
Lo HOT COMBINE CURRENT & DELINQUENT PAYMENTS ON A CHECK.




Phelan Hallinan, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-563-7000
Fax 215-568-7616

Shawn Fallon Representing Lenders in
Ext. 1383 Pennsylvania
Office of the Prothonotary No.; 2012-CV-422-
Columbia County Courlhouse MF

35 W. Main 5t

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION VS. MARK R. WOODRUFF, who
resides at 113 SOUTH 4TH STREET, CATAWISSA, PA 17820
No.2012-CV-422-MF

ALFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.2

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed plcasc find an Affidavit of Service Pursuant o Rule 3129.2 with ihe necessary atlachments
regarding the above matter.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. Shonld you have any questions, please do not hesitate to
contact me.

=% Please be advised that in the event the Plaintiff is not represented at the sale the sale is to be stayed or
pusiponed.¥¥%

#%Property is listed for the 06/05/2013 Sheriff Sale.**
IMPORTANT NOTICE: This property is sold at the direction of the plaintiff. It may not be sold in the

absence of a representative of the plaintiff at the Sheriff’s Sale. The sale must be postponed or stayed in the
event that a representative of the plaintiff is not present at the sale.

Very truly yours,
Phelan Hallinan, LLP

By:
Shawn Fallon, Ecgal Assistant

cc: Sherilf of CGLUMB1A County

P1IS # 281522



PHELAN HALLINAN, LLP Attorney for Plaintiff
Adam H. Davis, Esq., Id. No.203034

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

215-363-7000

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL : COLUMBIA COUNTY
ASSOCIATION :

Plaintiff, ¢ COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
V. : CIVIL DIVISION

Defendant(s) : No.: 2012-CV-422-MF

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.2

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
PHILADELPHIA COUNTY ) SS:

As required by Pa. R.C.P. 3129.2(a) Notice of Sake has been given to Lienholders
and any known interested party in the manner required by Pa. R.C.P. 3129.2(c) on each of
the persons or pariies named, at that address, set forth on the Affidavit and as amended if
applicable. A copy of the Certificate of Mailing (Form 3817) and/or Certified Mail Return
Receipt stamped by the U.S. Postal Service is attached hereto Exhibit AP,

Clram Ao e

Adam H. Davis, Esq., Id. No.203034
) Attorney for Plaintiff
Date: Lg / ij / / \37

IMPORTANT NOTICE: This property is sold at the direction of the plaintiff. It may not
be sold in the absence of a representative of the plaintiff at the Sheriff’s Sale. The sale
must be postponed or stayed in the event that a representative of the plaintiff is not present
at the sale.

PHS # 281522



MName angd Phelan Hallivan, L1P
Address - 1617 IFK Boulovard, Suite 1400
0f Sender (e Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphiz, PA 19103 PASAN - June 3, 2013 SALE
it | Article Number | Name of Addressee, Street. and Post Office Address Postagc

1 i TENANTIOCCUPANT _ ; 544
28 COMMUNITY POND DRIVE
CATAWISSA, PA 17810

L]

Ek ROARING CREEK FOREST PRESERVE 50.44
MAIN & EAST §TS .
CAMBRA PATBOIL i e m————————————————

3 e ROARING CREEK FOREST PRESERVE 50,44
P.O.BOX1
CAMBRA, PA 18611

4 rEA" ROARING CREEK FOREST PROFERTY OWNERS ASSDCIATION . £0.44
' 123 SOUTH FRONT STREET
BERWICK, PA 13683

5 el DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF 50.44
CORUMBEA COUNTY

COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
0. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

I3 wawh COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLYANIA 304
DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE
£.0, BOX 2675

HARRISBURG, PA 17105

7 whw INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE ADVISORY . 50,44
1000 EXBERTY AVENUE ROOM J04
PITESBURGE, PA 15222

3 e U.5. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE. oy
U5, ATTORNEY FOR THE MIDDLE DISTRICT OF PA
FEDERAL BUILDING

I8 WALNUT STREET, SUITE 220

PO HOX 11754 _

HARRISEURG, PA 17108-1754

RE: MARK R WOODRUFBLEOLAMBIAY v PHSH 28822100 1

Tistx! Nwmberr ol Totel Humbes bf Fiters Porizeumdes, Par (Mo of mi’uﬂmmufwhxnmqumdm adt 3 i 2] Li g j el The i e poaparhl
Fitoed Tishod by Sender Hoeck bved a4 Post Qffice: Reciving Erployte) far the v -mmv il b i S50.00F pex
msmwumnﬂm;« o pagabiy un Faprews Mad mormhandioe i S50
mmmwmmummmwm“a»ﬁmtmm Zpe Doy Mail Mumui
BRI E2E3 and SEIT fior lmitabioas b covenpe.

Pape-lofdo oo Wedt Feam 5156

Form 3877 Facsimile



Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Vs,
MARK R WOODRUFF

Case Number
20120v422

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

04/30/2013  02:30 PM - DEPUTY PAUL D'ANGELQ, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, STATES
SERVICE WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRUE COPY OF THE REQUESTED HANDBILL UPON

THE REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT 28 COMMUNITY POND DRIVE, CT%A PA 17820.
///Ut

SCOTT MAYERNI?K DEPUTY

SO ANSWERS,

Tanelly T Chondulaia

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

May 01, 2013
COMMONWEAL TH OF PENNSYLVANIA
Sarah Jane Notarai Seap }
ra Kingaman, Nota Publ
TDN':&%‘?’M- Cotnin Countj:
NOTARY TSN Fxpkes Oct. 4, 2016
Affirmed and subscribed to hefore me this
18T day of MAY , 2013 /{éz J J f< g (bl e

LAN HALLINAN & SCHIMIEG LILP, ONE PENN CENTER ATSUBURAN STATION, ‘S’JJITE 1400 1617JFK BLVD, PHILADEI



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chambherlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATICGNAL ASSOCIATION
Ve, Case Number

MARK R WOODRUFF 20120v422

SERVICE COVER SHEET

{ONILSOd)

Category: | Zone:

Manner: < Not peC|fled> _ """ - Expires: 04!12:’2013 Warrant: @
Notes:  ‘SHERIFF'S SALE BILL T T e

Name: (P NG) o Served:  Personally - Adult In Charge( Postea - Other

Primary (28 COMMUNITY PONDDRIVE | Aduitin
Address: ‘CATAWISSA, PA 17820 . Charge: .. . . ..

CCPADZLOT

Phone: DOB: Relation:

Altornate © T T o Date. mw‘ ,. _ .}.
Address: | ale é'l i/ 1/? : /4{},/ |

Phone: _ . Deputy: 4’( ' Mileage:

PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHIMIEG LLP . Phone: 2156637000 .~ .

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

1.
2.
3.
4,
5.
6.

€L0Z/ZLY0 :dX3  0Z8L) Vd ‘'VSSIMVYLVD ‘IARA ANOd ALINNWWOD 8



SHERIF, 3 OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Case Number

Vs 2012CV422

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
MARK R WOODRUFF

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

0314/2013 01:17 PM - DEPUTY SCOTT MAYERNICK, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED
THE REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTCR'S RIGHTS BY
"PERSONALLY" HANDING A TRUE COPY TG A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE
CHARISSA WOODRUFF, WHC ACCEPTED AS "ADULT PERSON IN CHARGE" FOR MARK R

WOQODRUFF AT 113 SOUTH 4TH STREET, CATAWISSA, PA 17820, /

SCOTT MAYERNICK, DEPUTY

50 ANSWERS,

“Tandtly T Chundatoin

March 15, 2013 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
Notarial Seal
Sarah Jane Kiingaman, Notary Public
Town of Blomimsburg, Cotumbia County
My Commission Expires Oct, 4, 2016

NOTARY

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this )
15TH day of MARCH , 2013 i )(L{ ‘J,l kcm 'igu—v\{)_,\,mx__

3
LAN HALLINAN & SCHIMIEG LLP, ONE PENN CENTERAT SUBURAN STATJ’ON bZ’ITE 1400 1617 JFK BLYD, PHILADE!




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL ; Court of Common Pleas
ASSOCTATION : :
Plaintift : Civil Division
VS. : COLUMBIA County
MARK R. WOODRUTFF : No.: 2012-CV-422-MF
Defendant
ORDER
el P .7 : . . -
AND NOW, this__ €€ d@mﬂ,&/k,/ .., 2013 the Prothonotary is ORDERED to

amend the in rem judgment and the Sherill' is ORDERED to amend the writ nunc pro tunc in this

case as follows:

Principal Balance $49.856.89
Interest Through June 3, 2013 ' : $7.841.47
Late Charges $58.71
Legal fees $1,850.00
Cost of Suit and Title : $828.00
Sheriff's Sale Costs $689.50
Property Inspections $252.00
Property Preservation $1,025.80
Escrow to be paid $222.18
Fscrow Deficit $2,293.01

TOTAL $64,917.56

Plus interest at six percent per annum,

Note: The above figure is not a payolf quote. Sheriif's commission is not included in the above
figure. '

BY THE COURT

Lo 7 . 7 2 ///

SIS A S // e
350340 S 130 20 wad 1 £ el LT £ o
. -
8 I {: T Sl DL ;:

281522



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
ve Case Number

MARK R WOODRUFF 2012Cv422

o]

SERVICE COVER SHEET B

m

e

Category: sReaI Estate Sale - Sale Notice : ﬁ

: T e e = m

Manner: j< Nt Specrfied f ___________ Exp:res 3 O4f12!2013 __________________ Z

b

Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

[~ ]
(=]

Name: : Served: Personally : @n Charge Posted Other §
Primary %389 Muligrove ST aduit T - _ -
Address: ‘Catawissa, PA 17820 ' Charge: ( /ﬂ}'/( /7‘“-’ 124 ™
prone:  sro7evsss  pom  Rewton plf)
dtermate T Pare: 5 L y{)
Address: 5: : 3 "}'3 : : 'f’ﬁf
Phoner | Deputy: /7'/ ' Mifeage:

"PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHIMIEG LLP

Name: 2 15‘563?000 ST
Date: K- =73 Ak ;/fd: //3

Time: /458 /1352¢c

Mileage:

Dep uty" df DGl

028L1 Vd 'VSSIMYLYD ‘GVOY AOUDTTIN 68¢

1. ANoAuspier Z/Q_,,
2. Mo aarf

—3 fhuye W T99- 5653
4.
5
5]

SL0Z/ZLP0 -dX3



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberiain

Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Chief Deputy

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL ASSQCIATION

VES

MARK R WOODRUFF

Case Number
2012CVv422

Manner:

Nofes:

Name:

Primary
Address:

Phone:

Category: ;

?occup NT

28 COMMUNITY POND DRIVE
'CATAWISSA, PA 17820

< Not Specmed >

Alternate ”

Address:

Phone:

Time:
Mileage:
Deputy:

/ 7!(, Aty

SERVICE COVER SHEET

ea! Estate Sale Sale Notlce o

Expires:

-'PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHIMIEG LLP

Served:

Adult in
Charge:
Relation:

Date:

Deputy:

3 O4f12!20‘| 3

Persona!ly Adult In Charge Posted@

Zone:

ANVdNI20

Warrant: 'j

¢CPADTLI0Z

Y

aarey

o |alk|wiNM]=

¢L0Z/ZLY0 :dXT 02821 Yd 'VSSIMYLVYD "TAIRQ ANOd ALINNWINOD 82



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chigf Deputy

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
Vs, Case Number

MARK R WOODRUFF 2012Cv422

SERVICE COVER SHEET

: §Real Estate Sale -

Zone:

Manner: < Not SpeCIfed > Expires: Warrant:

Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTIGE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

153404 M33YUD ONIHVOH

Name:  ‘ROARIN(

Primary 123 § SOUTH FReN=sTREET + sr.
Address; BESRAHQNFA-1+3603

Phone: j(’ FrBuw LS p DOB:

ZZPAITIOZ

Aduitin i }
Charge: C 7

Relation: L_v,j- j;_tg

s )13 &x%f\ 4 o Z4o5 | Tme 37
| CG‘ %GL—"IS&'k 5

Deputy: @ £ ) Mileage:

PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHIMIEG LLP

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

1.

£098) Vd ‘MDIAMYILG ‘13381 LNOY4 HINOS €21

2N RN RS B

£10Z/21170 -dX3



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL ASSQCIATION
Ve Case Number

MARK R WOODRUFF 2012Cv422

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Zone:

: _eal-'lé'éiaté"éé'lé Sé'l'e-'l";l'étl_p_e

Manner:

Warrant:

Notes: ;PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

o MEVIA '44NEAO0M

3
 Name: MARK RWOODRUFF ~ Served:  Personally- @ Poste@ ...... Other 5
_ S N OO e - Cervedr TemeREY = <
prnary [ souni sTisTeeer e Choros lwdeer B
atomats 1535 GLD RERONGROAD ~ ™"~ o o T
Address: -CATAWISSA, PA 17820 :
Phone: Depury: .di[ .................. Mi!eage: ...............

PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHIMIEG LLP

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

0Z8.} Vd ‘VSSIMVYLYD ‘133H1S H1Y HLNOS €11

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.

L1020 (dX3



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
VS, Case Number

MARK R WOODRUFF 2012C\W422

O
SERVICE COVER SHEET Q
c
=
= m
Category: Real E s . Zone: o
Manner: <Not Specified> Expires: 2013 Warrant: e
L T T T e s e pd
Notes: gPLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS =
>
5
M
..... N
..... o
Name: ECqumbla County Tax Offlce Served: §
primary 'O Box 380 R attin e , g
Address: Bloomsburg, PA 17815 Charge: S/}z:}?/Z / /“' !’A/i’ 3 ~
Phone:  §70-389-5649 poB: | Relom  fe-c
atornate e S ‘
Address: . : Oj /J ,e N2 g2
Phone: . Deputy: 2,? Mileage:

2 15-563- 7000

PHELAN HALLINAN & SGHIMIEG LLP

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

S18.1 Yd 'OdNGSWOO0TE ‘08E X008 Od

—_

® |0 || w]N

€102 LY0 -dX3



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

JPI\\:}SORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION Case Number

MARK R WOODRUFF 2012CVv422

)
SERVICE COVER SHEET s
0
s
"""" - o Zone: o
Manner: Expires: 0411 27201 3 '_ Warrant: E
. T LT I LT e . s e D i}
Notes: EPLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHER1FF S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS ral
| &
?
fu ]
Name: 'Domestlc Relations Ofﬂcg__g_f_Columbla COI. Served:  Personally - Adult In Charge Posted ther' §
Primary 11 WEST MAIN STREET . Adultin g . &
Addreg;: '2ND FLOOR ﬁ Charge: \L\CU‘CY\ ?\\ L\\“EJ'\C\J"‘L“QI' ........ N
‘Bloomsburg, PA 17815 ] \ _ o
Phone: . ... . bos Relaton: .c— \e\r\\ __________________

Alternate e e e e i L Date: . _
Address: : (COF /j /d
Phone: : Deputy: f Mileage:

Name:  PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHIMEGLLP |  Phone:

Date:

Time:

Miteage:

Deputy:

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
8.

£L0Z/ZLP0 :dX3 d ‘DUNGSNO0TE 'WOOTd ANZ 'LI3IFULS NIVW LSam 1)



Document Receipt

Trans # 17274 Carrier / service:

Ship to: IRS
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE

WILLIAM GREEN FEDERAL BUILDING
600 ARCH STREET ROOM 3258

PHILADELPHIA PA 19106

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

31272013

9171924291001000021162
42ED2013



Document Receipt

Trans # 17273 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 31122013
Ship to: COP

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPT OF REV SHERIFF SALE

DEPT OF REV SHERIFF SALE Tracking #: 9171924291001000021155
DEPARTMENT 281230

Doc Ref #: 42ED2013
HARRISBURG PA 17128



Document Receipt

Trans # 17272 Carrier / service; POST Z2PM 34122013
Ship to: FAIR
OFFICE OF F.AILR.
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE Tracking #: 9171924291001000021148
PO BOX 8016
Doc Ref # 42ED2013

HARRISBURG PA 17108



Document Receipt

Trans # 17271 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 371242013
Ship to; SBA
U.S. Small Business Administration PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT
OFFICE
PARKVIEW TOWERS Tracking #: 8171924291001000021131

1150 FIRST AVE, 10TH FLR, STE 1001
Doc Ref # 42ED2013

KING OR PA 10408
PRUSSIA



Document Receipt

Trans # 17269

Ship to: 17289
US DEPT OF JUSTICE

ATTY FCR MIDDLE DISTRICT
PO BOX 11754

HARRISBURG PA 17108

Carrier / service:

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

3/12/2013

9171924291001000021124

42ED2013



Document Receipt

Trans # 17268 Carrier / service:

Ship to: 17288
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE
1000 LIBERTY AVE ROOM 704

FITTSBURGH PA 15222

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

3/12/2013

9171924251001000021117

42ED2013



Document Receipt

Trans # 17267 Carrier / service:

Ship to: 17267
COMMONWEALTH OF PA
PO BOX 2675

HARRISBURG PA 17105

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

3/12/2013

9171924291001000021100

42ED2013



Document Recsipt

Trans # 17266 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 3/12/2013
Ship to: 17286
ROARING CREEK FOREST PRESERVE
PO BOX 1 Tracking #  91719242910010000210%94
Doc Ref #: 42ED2013

CAMBRA PA 18611



Document Receipt

Trans # 17265 Carrier / service:

Ship to: 17265
ROARING CREEK FOREST PRESERVE
MAIN & EAST STREETS

CAMBRA PA 18611

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

3/12/2013

9171624291001000021087

42ED2013



SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution (Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2012CVv422

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, | will expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, JUNE 05, 2013
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

Ali parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriff's Office no later than thirty (30) days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten {10) days after said filing, uniess
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot or parcel of land situate in the Township of Rearing Creek, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania,
bounded and described as follows, ta wit.

BEGINNING at a point in the Southerly line of Pennsylvania State Game Lands No. 58, said point also being the Northeast corner
of Lot No. 26, the Northwest corner of this Iot and distance 580.37 feet on a course of North 87 degrees 31 minutes 35 seconds
East from the Southwest comner of Pennsyivania State Game Lands No. 58 aforesaid;

THENCE along the Southerly line of said Pennsylvania State Game Lands North 87 degrees 31 minutes 33 seconds East 733.58
feet to the Northwest corner of Lot No. 30;

THENGCE along the Westerly line of said Lot No. 30 South 2 degreses 28 minutes 25 seconds East 543.49 feet to a corner in the
genterline of a private access road designated as Roaring Creek Forest Road, said point also being in the Northerly line of Lot No.
33

THENCE along the center line of said Roaring Creek Road and along the Northerly Line of Lot Nos. 33. 31 and 29, the following
courses and distances: South 77 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds West 220.72 feet

South 82 degrees 50 minutes 40 seconds West 397.62 feet; and South 76 degrees 14 minutes 00 seconds VWest 122.66 feet to the
Southeast corner of Lot No. 26: THENCE leaving said private access road and along the Easterly line of said Lot No. 26 North 2
degrees 28 minutes 25 seconds West 640,29 feet to the Southerly line of Pennsylvania Game Lands, the place of BEGINNING.
CONTAINING 10.002 acres and being Lot No. 28 as shown on draft of Orangeville Surveying Consultants dated April 14, 1978
This conveyance is made subject to Easements, Restrictions, Covenants and Conditions of record, including matters shown on
recorded plats.

TOGETHER WITH unto the Grantee, his heirs, executors and administrators and assigns, an easement of travel over all roadways
and right of ways of Roaring Creek Forest Preserve, Inc., as a means of ingress, egress and regress to and from the premises
herein conveyed and the public road.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING, however, unto Roaring Creek Forest Preserve, Inc., its successors and assigns, an easement of
travel over all roadways and right of ways included in the above described premises as a means of ingress, egress, and regress to
and from other land of Roaring Creek Forest Preserve, inc. and the public road.

UNDER AND SUBJECT, however, to all building restrictions and covenants established by Roaring Creek Forest Praserve, Inc,, for
its subdivision in Roaring Creek Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania as set forth in statement thereof dated November 28,
1977 and recorded in Columbia County Miscellaneous Book 57 at Page 732 and Amendment to Building Restrictions dated
October 28, 1978 and recorded in Columbia County Miscellaneous Book 81 at Page 188. BEING the same premises which Brad E.
Feese, single, by deed dated July 15, 2002 and about o be recorded simultangously herewith, granted and conveyed unto Mark R.
Woodruff.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES VESTED IN Mark R. Woedruff, single, by Deed from Brad E. Feese, single, dated 07/15/2002,
recorded 07/17/2002 in Instrument Number 200208429,

Premises being: 28 COMMUNITY POND DRIVE, CATAWISSA, PA 17820

Tax Parcel # 30-12-001-34,000

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 28 COMMUNITY POND DRIVE, CATAWISSA, PA 17820
UPl/ TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 30-12-001-34

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of MARK R WOODRUFF in suit of JPMORGAN CHASE
BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION.




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF'S §: . - Case No. 2012CV422 Page 2 of 2

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier’s check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight (8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. if the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check wili be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

B o AN & SCHIMIEG LLP TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff

PHILADELPHIA, PA 215-563-7000 COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE

ED# 433

DATE RECEIVED 2-/3-7%
DOCKET AND INDEX 3~ /375

CHECK FOR PROPER INTO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION L/
COPY OF DESCRIPTION L
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA e
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT e
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE L
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN L7
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST L
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR L CK# 1384 S5

**]F ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**

SALE DATE Ve S 45 TIME 0460
POSTING DATE Wiy e, 13
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1% WEEK ¢ »v, .

2" WEEK 2




WRIT O1 XECUTION - (MORTGAGE FOR LOSURE)
Pa.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and Rule 3257
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION ™ COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

CIVIL DIVISION

VS,

> NO.: 2012-CV-422-MF

K013 - ED~ 42

. COLUMBIA COUNTY

MARK R. WOODRUFF

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of Columbia
TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the
following property (specifically described property below):

PREMISES: 28 COMMUNITY POND DRIVE, CATAWISSA, PA 17820
(See Legal Description attached)

Amount Due $52,023.43
Interest from 09/20/2012 to Date of Sale $ and costs,
(@ $8.55 per diem

PQ&;L pen Oy ~adaddn, veding
{Clerk) Office of the Prathy Support, Common Pleas Court
of Columbia County, Penna.

Dated (}?) {‘l\ - 1#}’ R A

AL prow. - 0 T ameg o

e e

PLIS # 281522



PRAECIPE FC WRIT OF EXECUTION ~ (MORTGA

Pa.R.C.P. 3180-3183

FORECLOSURL)
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

I COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

VS,

MARK R. WOODRUFF >

CIVIL DIVISION

NO.: 2012-CV-422-M¥

W, COLUMBIA COUNTY
To the PROTHONOTARY:

Issue writ of execution in the above matter:

Amount Due

$52,023 43
Interest from 09/20/2012 to Date of Sale 3 and costs.
@ $8.55 Per diem

Phelan HallinwwLEr /

Allison F. Zuckerman, Esq., Id. No.309519
Attorney for Plaintiff

Note: Please attach description of Property.

PHS # 281522
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LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot or parcel of land situate in the Township of Roaring Creek, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point in the Southeriy line of Pennsylvania State Game Lands No. 58, said
point also being the Northeast corner of Lot No. 26, the Northwest corner of this lot and distance
580.37 feet on a course of North 87 degrees 31 minutes 35 seconds East from the Southwest
corner of Pennsylvania State Game lLands No. 58 aforesaid;

THENCE along the Southerly line of said Pennsylvania State Game Lands North 87 degrees 31
minutes 33 seconds East 733.58 feet to the Northwest corner of Lot No. 30;

THENCE along the Westerly line of said Lot No. 30 South 2 degrees 28 minutes 25 seconds East
543.49 feet to a corner in the centerline of a private access road designated as Roaring Creek
Forest Road, said point also being in the Northerly line of Lot No. 33;

THENCE along the center line of said Roaring Creek Road and along the Northerly Line of Lot
Nos. 33, 31 and 29, the following courses and distances: South 77 degrees 00 minutes 00
seconds West 220.72 feet;

South 82 degrees 50 minutes 40 seconds West 397.62 feet; and South 76 degrees 14 minutes 00
seconds West 122.66 feet to the Southeast corner of Lot No. 26; THENCE leaving said private
access road and along the Easterly line of said Lot No. 26 North 2 degrees 28 minutes 25
seconds West 640.29 feet to the Southerly line of Pennsylvania Game Lands, the place of
BEGINNING. '

CONTAINING 10.002 acres and being Lot No. 28 as shown on draft of Orangeville Surveying
Consultants dated April 14, 1978.

This conveyance is made subject to Easements, Restrictions, Covenants and Conditions of
record, including matters shown on recorded plats.

TOGETHER WITH unto the Grantee, his heirs, executors and administrators and assigns, an
easement of travel over all roadways and right of ways of Roaring Creek Forest Preserve, Inc., as
a means of ingress, egress and regress to and from the premises herein conveyed and the public
road.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING, however, unto Roaring Creek Forest Preserve, Inc., its
successors and assigns, an easement of travel over all roadways and right of ways included in the
above described premises as a means of ingress, egress, and regress to and from other land of
Roaring Creek Forest Preserve, Inc. and the public road.

UNDER AND SUBJECT, however, to all building restrictions and covenants established by
Roaring Creek I'orest Preserve, Inc., for its subdivision in Roaring Creek Township, Columbia



County, Pennsylvania as set forth in statement thereof dated November 28, 1977 and recorded in
Columbia County Miscellaneous Book 57 at Page 732 and Amendment to Building Restrictions
dated October 28, 1978 and recorded in Columbia County Miscellaneous Book 61 at Page 188.
BEING the same premises which Brad E. Feese, single, by deed dated July 15, 2002 and about to
be recorded simultaneously herewith, granted and conveyed unto Mark R. Woodruff.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES VESTED IN Mark R. Woodruff, single, by Deed from Brad E.
Feese, single, dated 07/15/2002, recorded 07/17/2002 in Instrument Number 200208429.

Premises being: 28 COMMUNITY POND DRIVE, CATAWISSA, PA 17820

Tax Parcel # 30-12-001-34,000



JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

ASSOCIATION ,
Plaintiff . CIVIL DIVISION
v. g Fike wLR . NO.: 2012-CV-422-MF
MARK R. WOODRUFF :
Defendant(s) : COLUMBIA COUNTY

: PHS # 281522

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, Plaintiff in the above action, by the undersigned attorney, sets

forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed, the following information concerning the real property located at 28
COMMUNITY POND DRIVE, CATAWISSA, PA 17824,

Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):
Name Address (if address cannot be reasonably ascertained,
please so indicate)

MARK R. WOODRUFF 113 SOUTH 4TH STREET
CATAWISSA, PA 17820

Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
Name Address (if address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicate)

MARK R. WOODRUFF 113 SOUTH 4TH STREET
CATAWISSA, PA 17820

Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real property to be sold:
Name Address (if address canniot bé

reasonably ascertaingd, please indicate)
None, SR

Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:
Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

None.

Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

None,

Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the prqpc’rfy- amd whose interest may be affected by the

sale.
Name Address {if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

ROARING CREEK FOREST PRESERVE MAIN & EAST STS
CAMBRA, PA 18611

ROARING CREEK FOREST PRESERVE P.O.BOX 1
CAMBRA, P’'A 18611



ROARING CREEK FOREST PROPERTY 123 SOUTH FRONT STREET

OWNERS ASSOCIATION BERWICK, PA 18603

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which may
be affected by the sale;
Name Address (if address cannot be

reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

TENANT/OCCUPANT 28 COMMUNITY POND DRIVE
CATAWISSA, PA 17820

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE

COLUMBIA COUNTY P.O. BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA P.0O, BOX 2675
DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE HARRISBURG, PA 17105

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE ADVISORY 1000 LIBERTY AVENUE ROOM 704
PITFSBURGH, PA 15222

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 228 WALNUT STREET, SUITE 220
U.S. ATTORNEY FOR THE MIDDLE PO BOX 11754

DISTRICT OF PA HARRISBURG, PA 17108-1754
FEDERAL BUILDING

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal
knowledge or information and belief. 1 understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties
of 18 Pa. C.S.A. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Date: j ! |\ ) 1} ad Vhelan Hallitan T1LP

Allison F. Zuckerman, Esq., 1d. No.309519
Attorney for Plaintiff



PHELAN HALLINAN, LLP Attorneys for Plaintiff
Allison F. Zuckerman, Esq., Id. No.309519

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

Ong Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

215-563-7000

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION : COURT QF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff :
CIVIL DIVISION

V.
NO.: 2012-CV-422-MF

MARK R. WOODRUFF
Defendant(s)
COLUMBIA COUNTY

CERTIFICATION

The undersigned attorney hereby states that he/she is the attorney for the Plaintift in the above captioned
matter and that the premises are not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because:

( )  the mortgage is an FHA Mortgage
( ) the premises is non-owncr occupied
( ) the premises is vacant
( ) Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled
(X)  Act 91 is Not Applicable pursuant to Pa Bulletin, Doc No 11-1197, 41 Pa.B. 3943
This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to
authorities. -
By

Phelan Hulfipah, LLP
Allison E.Zuckerman, Esq., Id. No.309519%

Attorney for Plaintiff



PHELAN HALLINAN, LLP Attorney for Plaintiff
Allison F. Zuckerman, Esq., Id. No.309519

1617 JFK Boulcvard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

215-563-7000

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION : COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
VS,
CIVIL DIVISION
MARK R. WOODRUFF

NO.: 2012-CV-422-MF

VERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

The undersigned attorney hereby verifies that he/she is attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned
matter, and that on information and beliel, he has knowledge of the following facts, to wit:

{(a) that the defendant(s) is/are not in the Military or Naval Service of the United States or its Allies, or
otherwise within the provisions of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act of Congress of 1940, as amended.

(b) that defendant MARK R. WOODRUFF is over 18 years of age and resides at 113 SOUTH 4TH
STREET, CATAWISSA, PA 17820.

This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.5.A § 4904 relaling 1o unsworn falsification to
authoritics.
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llison I. Zugkegman, Bsq?, 1d. No.309519

Altorney [or Plaintilf




PHELAN HALLINAN, LLP Attorneys for Plaintiff
Allison F. Zuckerman, Esq., Id. No.309519

1617 JIIFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

215-563-7000

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION :  COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff :
CIVIL DIVISION

v,
NO.: 2012-CV-422-MF

MARK R. WOODRUFF
Defendant(s)
COLUMBIA COUNTY

CERTIFICATION

The undersigned attorney hereby states that he/she is the attorney for the Plaintiff in the above captioned
matter and that the premises are not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because:

( ) the mortgage is an FHA Mortgage

( )} the premises is non-owner occupied

( )} the premises is vacant

{ ) Act9l procedures have been fulfilled

(X)  Act 91 is Not Applicable pursuant to Pa Bulletin, Doc No 11-1197, 41 Pa.B, 3943

This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to
authorities.

B

v
Phelan I-h/g}uaﬁ LLP
Allison F.-Zuckerman, Esq., Id. No.30951¢
Attorney for Plaintiff



PHEILLAN HALLINAN, LLP Attorney for Plaintiff
Allison F. Zuckerman, Esq., Id. No.309519

1617 JEK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

215-563-7000

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION : COLUMBIA COUNTY

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
VS,
CIVIL DIVISION

MARK R. WOODRUFF
NO.: 2012-CV-422-MF

YERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

The undersigned attorney hereby verifies that he/she is attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned
matter, and that on information and belief, he has knowledge of the following facts, to wit:

(a) that the defendant(s) is/are not in the Military or Naval Service of the United States or its Allies, or
otherwise within the provisions of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act of Congress of 1940, as amended.

(b) that defendant MARK R. WOODRUFTF is over 18 years of age and resides at 113 SOUTH 4TH
STREET, CATAWISSA, PA 17820.

This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to
authorities. S

yﬁ/ﬁ\ﬂ‘aﬂﬁna LP
Ilison F. Zugkepian, Esgs, Id. No.309519%

Attorney for Plaintiff




JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
ASSOCTIATION :

Plaintiff CIVIL DIVISION
V. NO.: 2012-CV-422-MF
MARK R. WOODRUFF
Dcfendant(s) : COLUMBIA COUNTY
. PHS # 281522

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, Plaintiff in the above action, by the undersigned atterney, sets
forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed, the following information concerning the real property located at 28
COMMUNITY POND DRIVE, CATAWISSA, PA 17820.

1. Name and address of Qwner(s) or reputed Owner(s);
Name Address (if address cannot be reasenably ascertained,
please so indicate)
MARK R. WOODRUFF 113 SOUTH 4TH STREET
CATAWISSA, PA 17820
2. Name and address of Defendant(s} in the judgment:
Name Address {if address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicate)
MARK R. WOODRUFF 113 SOUTH 4TH STREET

CATAWISSA, PA 17820

Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real property to be sold:
Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

L)

None,
4, Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:
Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)
None.
5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)
None.
6. Name and address ol every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose interest may be affected by the
sale.
Name Address {if address cannot be
reasenably ascertained, please indicate)
ROARING CREEK FOREST PRESERVE MAIN & EAST STS
CAMBRA, PA 18611
ROARING CREEK FOREST PRESERVE P.0. BOX 1

CAMBRA, PA 18611



ROARING CREEK FOREST PROPERTY 123 SOUTH FRONT STREET

OWNERS ASSOCIATION BERWICK, PA 18603

7. Name and address of every other persen of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which may
be affected by the sale:
Name Address (if address cannot be

reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

TENANT/OCCUPANT 28 COMMUNITY POND DRIVE
CATAWISSA, PA 17820

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE

COLUMBIA COUNTY P.O. BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA P.O. BOX 2675
DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE HARRISBURG, PA 17105

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE ADVISORY 1000 LIBERTY AVENUE ROOM 704
PITTSBURGH, PA 15222

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 228 WALNUT STREET, SUITE 220
U.S. ATTORNEY FOR THE MIDDLE PO BOX 11754
DISTRICT OF PA HARRISBURG, PA 17108-1754

FEDERAL BUILDING

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal
knowledge or information and belief. T understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties
of 18 Pa. C.S.A. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

o j! l \“} By: Ifh/ICH MI{

Allison F. Zuckerman, Esq., Id. No.309519
Attorney for Plaintiff




JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff : CIVIL DIVISION

VS, : NO.: 2012-CV-422-MF

MARK R. WOODRUFF :
Defendant(s) : COLUMBIA COUNTY

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: MARK R. WOODRUFF
113 SOUTH 4TH STREET
CATAWISSA, PA 17820

*#THIS FIRM 1S A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED
WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE. IF YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY,
THIS 1S NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT ONLY
ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY.**

Your house (real estate) at 28 COMMUNITY POND DRIVE, CATAWISSA, PA 17820 is scheduled to
be sold at the Sheriff’s Sale on at in the Office of the
Sheriff, Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 to enforce the court
judgment of $52,023.43 obtained by JPIMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (the
mortgagee) against you. In the event the sale is continued, an announcement will be made at said sale in
compliance with Pa.R.C.P. Rule 3129.3.

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFE'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be canceled if you pay to the mortgagec the back payments, late charges, costs and
reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call: 215-563-7000 x1230.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment,
if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will
have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney.)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFEF’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

I. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out the
price bid by calling 215-563-7000.



2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate compared
to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sherifl the full amount due in the sale. To find out if this
has happcned, you may call 215-563-7000.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the property as if
the sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff
gives a deed to the buyer. At that lime, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A proposed schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be prepared by the Sheriff not later than thirty (30) days after
the sale. The schedule shall be kept on file with the sheriff and will be made available for inspection in his
office. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance
with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sherift
within ten (10) days after the filing of the proposed schedule.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your home back, if you act immediately
after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW
TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(370) 784-8760



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot or parcel of land situate in the Township of Roaring Creek, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point in the Southerly line of Pennsylvania State Game Lands No. 58, said
point also being the Northeast corner of Lot No. 26, the Northwest corner of this lot and distance
580.37 feet on a course of North 87 degrees 31 minutes 35 seconds East from the Southwest
corner of Pennsylvania State Game Lands No. 38 aforesaid,

THENCE along the Southerly line of said Pennsylvania State Game Lands North 87 degrees 31
minutes 33 seconds East 733.58 feet to the Northwest corner of Lot No. 30;

THENCE along the Westerly line of said Lot No. 30 South 2 degrees 28 minutes 25 scconds East
543 .49 feet to a corner in the centerline of a private access road designated as Roaring Creek
Forest Road, said point also being in the Northerly line of Lot No. 33;

THENCE along the center line of said Roaring Creek Road and along the Northerly Line of Lot
Nos. 33, 31 and 29, the following courses and distances: South 77 degrees 00 minutes 00
seconds West 220.72 feet;

South 82 degrees 50 minutes 40 seconds West 397.62 feet; and South 76 degrees 14 minutes 00
seconds West 122.66 feet to the Southeast corner of Lot No. 26; THIENCE leaving said private
access road and along the Easterly line of said Lot No. 26 North 2 degrees 28 minutes 25
seconds West 640.29 feet to the Southerly line of Pennsylvania Game Lands, the place of
BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 10.002 acres and being Lot No. 28 as shown on draft of Orangeville Surveying
Consultants dated April 14, 1978.

This conveyance is made subject to Easements, Restrictions, Covenants and Conditions of
record, including matters shown on recorded plats.

TOGETHER WITH unto the Grantee, his heirs, executors and administrators and assigns, an
easement of travel over all roadways and right of ways of Roaring Creek Forest Preserve, Inc., as
a means of ingress, egress and regress to and from the premises herein conveyed and the public
road.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING, however, unto Roaring Creek Forest Preserve, Inc., its
successors and assigns, an easement of travel over all roadways and right of ways included in the
above described premises as a means of ingress, egress, and regress to and from other land of
Roaring Creck Forest Preserve, Inc. and the public road.

UNDER AND SUBJECT, however, to all building restrictions and covenants cstablished by
Roaring Creek Forest Preserve, Inc., for its subdivision in Roaring Creek Township, Columbia



County, Pennsylvania as set {orth in statement thereof dated November 28, 1977 and recorded in
Columbia County Miscellancous Book 57 at Page 732 and Amendment to Building Restrictions
dated October 28, 1978 and recorded in Columbia County Miscellaneous Book 61 at Page 188.
BEING the same premises which Brad E. Feese, single, by deed dated July 15, 2002 and about to
be recorded simultaneously herewith, granted and conveyed unto Mark R. Woodruff,

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES VESTED IN Mark R. Woodruft, singlc, by Deed from Brad [:.
Feese, single, dated 07/15/2002, recorded 07/17/2002 in Instrument Number 2002038429,

Premises being: 28 COMMUNITY POND DRIVE, CATAWISSA, PA 17820

Tax Parcel # 30-12-001-34,000



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Execution NO. 2012-CV-422-MF

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCTATION
VS,
MARK R. WOODRUFF

owner(s) of property situate in the TOWNSHIP OF ROARING CREEK, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania, being
(Municipality)

28 COMMUNITY POND DRIVE, CATAWISSA, PA 17820
Parcel No. 30-12-001-34,000
(Acrcage or street address)

Improvements thereon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING
JUDGMENT AMOUNT: $52,023.43

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Phelan Hallinan, LLP



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Execution NO. 2012-CV-422-MF

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
VS,

MARK R. WOODRUFF

owner(s) of property situate in the TOWNSHIP OF ROARING CREEK, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania, being

(Municipality)

28 COMMUNITY POND DRIVE, CATAWISSA, PA 17820
Parcel No. 30-12-001-34,000
(Acreage or street address)

Improvements thercon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING
JUDGMENT AMOUNT: §52,023.43

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Phelan Hallinan, LLP



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN Iot or parcel of land situate in the Township of Roaring Creek, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point in the Southerly line of Pennsylvania State Game Lands No. 58, said
point also being the Northeast corner of Lot No. 26, the Northwest corner of this lot and distance
580.37 feet on a course of North 87 degrees 31 minutes 35 seconds East from the Southwest
corner of Pennsylvania State Game Lands No. 58 aforesaid;

THENCE along the Southerly line of said Pennsylvania State Game Lands North 87 degrees 31
minutes 33 seconds East 733.58 feet to the Northwest corner of Lot No. 30;

THENCE along the Westerly line of said Lot No. 30 South 2 degrees 28 minutes 25 seconds East
543.49 feet to a corner in the centerline of a private access road designated as Roaring Creek
Forest Road, said point also being in the Northerly line of Lot No. 33;

THENCE along the center line of said Roaring Creck Road and along the Northerly Line of Lot
Nos. 33, 31 and 29, the following courses and distances: South 77 degrees 00 minutes 00
seconds West 220.72 feet;

South 82 degrees 50 minutes 40 seconds West 397.62 feet; and South 76 degrees 14 minutes 00
seconds West 122.66 feet to the Southeast corner of Lot No. 26; THENCE leaving said private
access road and along the Easterly line of said Lot No. 26 North 2 degrees 28 minutes 25
seconds West 640.29 feet to the Southerly line of Pennsylvania Game Lands, the place of
BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 10.002 acres and being Lot No. 28 as shown on draft of Orangeville Surveying
Consultants dated April 14, 1978.

This conveyance is made subject to Easements, Restrictions, Covenants and Conditions of
record, including matters shown on recorded plats.

TOGETHER WITH unto the Grantee, his heirs, executors and administrators and assigns, an
easement of travel over all roadways and right of ways of Roaring Creek Forest Preserve, Inc., as
a means of ingress, egress and regress to and from the premises herein conveyed and the public
road.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING, however, unto Roaring Creek Forest Preserve, Inc., its
successors and assigns, an easement of travel over all roadways and right of ways included in the
above described premises as a means of ingress, egress, and regress to and from other land of
Roaring Creek Forest Preserve, Inc. and the public road.

UNDER AND SUBIJECT, however, to all building restrictions and covenants established by
Roaring Creek Forest Preserve, Inc., for its subdivision in Roaring Creek Township, Columbia



County, Pennsylvania as set forth in statement thereof dated November 28, 1977 and recorded in
Columbia County Miscellaneous Book 57 at Page 732 and Amendment to Building Restrictions
dated October 28, 1978 and recorded in Columbia County Miscellancous Book 61 at Page 188.
BEING the same premises which Brad E. Feese, single, by deed dated July 15, 2002 and about to
be recorded simultaneously herewith, granted and conveyed unto Mark R. Woodruff.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES VESTED IN Mark R. Woodruff, single, by Deed from Brad E.
Feese, single, dated 07/15/2002, recorded 07/17/2002 in Instrument Number 200208429,

Premises being: 28 COMMUNITY POND DRIVE, CATAWISSA, PA 17820

Tax Parcel # 30-12-001-34,000



SHERIFE’S RETURN

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Plaintiff
Vs,

MARK R. WOODRUFIT

Defendants

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

No.: 2012-CV-422-MF

ISSUED

NOW, 201

High Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, do

hereby deputize the Sheriff of

County, Pennsylvania, to cxecute this Wril. This deputation being

made at the request and risk of the Plaintiff.

Detendants alleged address is

Sheriff, Columbia County, Pennsylvania

By
Depuly Sheriff
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
Now, 20 . at O’ Clock m., served the within
vpon at

by handing to

a true and correct copy of the original Notice of

Sale and made known to

the contents thereof,

Sworn and Subscribed before me

So Answers,

this
day of 20
BY:
Notary Publie Sherift
20 , See return endorsed hereon by Sherift of
County, Pennsylvania, and made a part of this
return

S0 Answers,

Sheriff

Deputy Sheriff



SHERIFF’S DEPARTME T

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUC 1 IONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCISS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copies. Do not detach any copies,
Expiration date
Plaintilt No.: 2012-CV-422-MF
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
Drefendant Type or Writ of Complaint
MARK R. WOODRUFF EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE
SERVE NAME OF [NDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORFORATION, ETC., TO SER VICE OR DESCRIFTION OF PROPERTY 1O BE LEVIED, ATTACHED OR SALE.
4 MARK R. WOODRUFF
AT ADDRESS (Street or RFD, Apartinent No., City, Bowo, Twp., State and Zip Code}

113 SOUTH 4TTI STREET
CATAWISSA, PA 17820

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE.

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE OF SALE.

NOW, , 20, 1, Sheritf of COLUMBIA County, PA do hereby deputize the Sherilt of
County, o cxeeute the wathin and make telum thereol according 1o law,

Sherifl of COLUMBIA County, Penna,

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B. WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any depuly sheniT levying upon or altaching any
property under within writ may lcave same without a watchman, in cusiody ol whomeyer is found in posscssion, afler notifying person of lovy or
aitachment without liabilily on the part ol such deputy or sheniT to any planufT hercin for any loss, destrction or removal of any such properly before
sherilt™s sale thereof.

Signature of Attorney or other Originator requesting 'scrvi?c onhehalf of XX Plaintiff Telephone Nunber Date
\*(-,aim 7, __ Defendant
ADDRESS: One Penn Center at Subu ion, 1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 1400 | (2] 5)563-7000
Philadelphia, BA-19103-1814

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

FLAINTIFF Courl Number

RETURNED:

AFFIRMLED and subscribed to before me this day S0 ANSWERS Date
Signature of Dep. Sherilt

ol 20

Signature of Sherift Date

Sheriff of




SHERIFF’S DEPARTMEF T

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCT1ONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECLEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copies. Do not detach any copies,
Expiration date

Plaintiff No.: 2012-CV-422-MF
JIPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
Defendant Type or Writ of Complaint
MARK R. WOODRUFF EXECUTION/NOTICE QF SALE
SERVE NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY , CORPORATION, ETC., TO SERVICE OR DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY TO BE LEVIED, ATTACHED OR SALE.

J MARK R. WOODRUFF

AT ALHIRESS (Street or RFD, Apantment Mo, City, Bore, Twp., State and Zip Code)

28 COMMUNITY POND DRIVE
CATAWISSA, PA 17820

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST TN EXPEDITING SERVICE.

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE OF SALE.

NOW, L2001, Sheriff of COLUMBIA County, PA do hereby depulize the Sheriff of
County, to execute he within and make retum thereol according 1o law,

Sheriff of COLUMBIA County, Penna.

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B. WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sheriff levying upen or artaching any
property under within writ may leave same withoul a watchman, in custody of whomever is thund in possession, after notifying person of levy or
attachment without liability on the part of such deputy or sherifl 1o any plantifihercin lor any loss, destriction or removal of any such property before
sheriff's sale thereof.

Signature of Attorney or other Originaly sing service on behall of XX Plainmilt Telephone Number Date
i __ Deiendant

Station, 1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 1400 (2 1 5)563_7(}(}0

ADDRESS: One Penn Ccnpg.at‘gubur
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERTFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

PLAINTIFF Court Nutnber

RETURNED:

AFFIRMED and subscribed o be fore me this day SO ANSWLRS Date
Signature of Dep. Sherilf

ot . 20

Signature of Sheriff Date

Sheriff of




SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copies. Do not detach any copies.

Expiration date

Plaintitf MNa. 2012-0V-422-MI

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Delendant Type or Writ of Complami

MARK R, WOODRUFF EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE

SERVF NAMT OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC,, TO SERVICE OR DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY TO BE LEVIED, ATTACHED OR SALE.
AT ADDRESS (Street or RFD, Apartinent No., City, Boro, Twp., State and Zip Code)

28 COMMUNITY POND DRIVE
CATAWISSA. PA 17820

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION TIIAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE.

PLEASE POST THE PREMISES WITH THE SHERIFF'S HANDBILL OF SALE.

NOW, N , 20 L 1 Shenflof COLUMBIA County, PA do hereby depuize the Sheriff of

County, to execute the within and make return thereol accordmg o law,

Shenff ol COLUMBIA County, Penim.

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B. WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sheriil levving upon or attaching any
property under within writ may lcave same without a watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after nolilying person of levy or
altachmemt without liability on the part of such deputy or sherifl o any plantiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property befors
sherifl™s sale thereof.

Signature of Attorney o other Originator requesting service on behalf of XX Plaintiff Telephone Number Date
/}ft z . __ Defendant
ADDRESS:  One Penn Center at Sylfarban S, 1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 1400 (215)563-7000
Philadelphia. PA 19103-1814

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

PLAINTIFF Court Numbcer

RETURNED:

AFFIRMED and subsenibed o belore me this day SO ANSWERS Date
Signature of Dep. Sheriff

ol 20

Signarure of Sheriff Date

Sherift of




b HERC TV Y

Phelan Hallinan, LLP T Bank, NA 001284558
One Penn Center Ste 1400 3-180/360
Philadclphia, PA 19103

BATE AMOUNT .
mﬁQNQ—u ****%—.umooo .m.,.._

PAY ONE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED FIFTY AND XX / 100 Dollars

TO THE Sheriff of Columbia County
ORDER 35 W Muin Street :
OF Bloomsburg, PA 17815

MAN [281522] 28 COMMUNITY POND DRIVE (2012-CV-422-MF) AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE
e 5 SRR

R AP WELE: H

rCOAcaLS 58 1LO3IEDD VE08 IELS5UBEERN



